George Stojic, DirectorGeorge Stojic, Director Paul Proudfoot, SupervisorPaul Proudfoot, Supervisor
Operations and Wholesale MarketsOperations and Wholesale Markets Gas Safety and Electric ReliabilityGas Safety and Electric Reliability
Michigan Public Service CommissionMichigan Public Service Commission Operations and Wholesale MarketsOperations and Wholesale Markets
February 1, 2006
Michigan Electric Capacity Need
Forum
Michigan Senate Committee on Technology and Energy and Michigan
House Committee on Energy and Technology

14%
Fuel Oil
5%
Internal
Combustion
1%
Natural Gas
2%
Total Generating Capacity 934 MW
Transmission Capability Into Transmission Capability Into
MichiganMichigan
Lower Peninsula 3,000 MW for 2009Lower Peninsula 3,000 MW for 2009
–– 0 flow to Ontario0 flow to Ontario
–– 1,500 MW flow to Ontario1,500 MW flow to Ontario
Upper PeninsulaUpper Peninsula
–– 2005  224 MW2005  224 MW
–– 2006  300 MW2006  300 MW
–– 2007  300 MW2007  300 MW
–– 2008  325 MW2008  325 MW
–– 2009  525 MW2009  525 MW
Overview of Michigan Electricity Overview of Michigan Electricity
PlanningPlanning
0
5000